PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5013240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEACON POINT CAPITAL, LLC	06/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CFL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	222 MERCHANDISE MART PLAZA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1225	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6459213
Patent Number:	6172464
Patent Number:	5757140
Patent Number:	5510681
Patent Number:	5510680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8476871441

Email:rjschultz@rjschultz.comCorrespondent Name:RICHARD J. SCHULTZAddress Line 1:1012 N. CROSBY STREETAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD J. SCHULTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD J. SCHULTZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (with Schedule A)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046128 FRAME: 0768

504966494

source=Assignment (with Schedule A)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046128 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Beacon Point Capital, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the sole owner of the United States Patents listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, CFL Technologies LLC, an Illinois limited liability company located at 222 Merchand Mart Plz, Ste. 1225, Chicago, IL 60654 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and in and to the said Patents

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, as the legal and beneficial owner, does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the Assignor by the grant of the Patents, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect to any infringement of the Patents, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement (including any pending litigation claim of patent infringement by Assignor); and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on the date set forth below.

June 15, 2018	Beacon Point Capital, LLC By:	
	Keni	neth S. Sutton, Manager
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss	JOSEPH THOMAS SPIEGEL Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 10, 2019
COUNTY OF Cok)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Kenneth S. Sutton to me personally known to be the signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary To S

PATENT REEL: 046128 FRAME: 0770

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No. 6,459,213

U.S. Patent No. 6,172,464

U.S. Patent No. 5,757,140

U.S. Patent No. 5,510,681

U.S. Patent No. 5,510,680

RECORDED: 06/19/2018

PATENT REEL: 046128 FRAME: 0771